BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS ELECTRIC RATES

JOINT MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDED SETTLEMENT STIPULATION

EL14-026

Black Hills Power, Inc. and the Staff of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission, jointly referred to as "Parties," hereby file the above-referenced Joint Motion for Approval of Amended Settlement Stipulation. The Parties request that the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission adopt the attached Amended Settlement Stipulation as the settlement and resolution of all of the issues between these Parties in this proceeding. In support of this Motion, the Parties submit as follows:

)

- 1. This Joint Motion is made pursuant to ARSD 20:10:01:19.
- 2. The Amended Settlement Stipulation resolves all of the issues between these Parties in EL14-026.
- 3. The terms of the Amended Settlement Stipulation represent a negotiated settlement of all of the issues between these Parties in Docket No. EL14-026.
- 4. The terms of the Amended Settlement Stipulation agreed upon are just and reasonable and consistent with South Dakota law.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, the undersigned Parties jointly request the Commission to: 1) grant the Joint Motion for Approval of Amended Settlement Stipulation, 2) adopt the attached Amended Settlement Stipulation without modification for the purpose of resolving all issues in this proceeding, and 3) enter an Order finding that the attached Amended Settlement Stipulation results in just and reasonable rates for customers of Black Hills Power, Inc.

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff	Black Hills Power, Inc.
By: Karen E. Cremer (Print)	By: Kyle D. White (Print)
Karen E. Cremer	Title: VP Regulatory Affairs (Sign)
(Sign)	Date: Pebruary 23, 2015
Title: Staff Attorney	23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23,
Date: February 23, 2015	

BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)	
OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., FOR)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS)	
ELECTRIC RATES)	Docket No. EL 14-026

I hereby certify that on the 23rd day of February, 2015, the Joint Motion for Approval of Amended Settlement Stipulation executed by South Dakota Public Utilities Commission and Black Hills Power in the above-referenced matter was e-filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission. Copies were also e-mailed to the parties on the attached service list.

Amy K. Koenig O Black Hills Corporation 625 Ninth Street Rapid City, SD 57701 (605) 721-1166

SERVICE LIST

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Karen E. Cremer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Andrew P. Moratzka
Chad T. Marriott
Stoel Rives LLP
33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
apmoratzka@stoel.com
ctmarriott@stoel.com

Charles P. Schroyer
Mark Moreno
Schmidt, Schroyer, Moreno, Lee & Bachand, P.C.
124 South Euclid, Suite 201
P.O. Box 1174
Pierre, SD 57501
cps57501@aol.com
mmoreno@pirlaw.com

Caitlin F. Collier
Collier Law Office
PO Box 435
Vermillion, SD 57069
collierlawoffice@gmail.com